
                                                              

SRM Re-tender 3rd call Notice 

Digitally signed online bids are invited through E-tender process of MSETCL in 
two-bid system from bidders who are registered Contractors of MSETCL. RFx No. 
7000034537 E-Tender No. SE/EHV/O&M/Circle/SHP/E-Tender (Re-tender 3rd call): 
12/2024-25, Particulars: Work of supply, laying and commissioning of 33 kV 1C x 400 
sqmm XLPE power cable for work of replacement of deteriorated 33 kV 185 sqmm XLPE 
power cable of 50 MVA 220/33 kV TF-II by 33 kV 400 sqmm XLPE power cable at 220 
kV Jejuri substation under EHV O&M Division Baramati, Estimated cost: Rs. 30,25,949/- 
E.M.D. (Approx. 1% of est. cost): Rs 30,259/- Tender cost in Rs. 500.00+ GST, Sale 
period: 01.01.2025 to 11.01.2025 Last Date of Submission: 11.01.2025 up to 23:59 Hrs, 
Date of opening (Tech. bid): 13.01.2025 at 12:00Hrs. (If possible). Contact person:  
Superintending Engineer -7447440608/Dy. Executive Engineer 7447440605 For further 
details please visit to https://srmetender.mahatransco.in. 

  
  Note: All eligible Supplier/Contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM E-Tenders (New) portal of 
MSETCL. 
 

                                                         Superintending Engineer, EHV O&M Circle Solapur.  

Please do not publish the matter below this line. 

  
Sd/- 

                                                                                                Superintending Engineer 
                                                                                               EHV O&M Circle Solapur 

 


